

Saline County Judge Jeff Arey's April 14 Update

Description

Email from J.P. Keith Keck

"Here is Saline County Judge Jeff Arey's Update for April 14.

"The bottom line is Saline County is Cannot let our "The bottom line is Saline County is holding steady; however, it is still a long journey ahead and we cannot let our guard down."

Keith Keck

Justice of the Peace

Saline County Quorum Court

Email from Judge Jeff Arey

"To All Saline County Residents:

"Attached are the latest numbers as of last night. The only change in the numbers is the negative tests up 20 from previous day.

"In his press conference yesterday Governor Hutchinson said, "It's not a time to decrease our intensity on social distancing, on avoiding gatherings of more than 10, and also on wearing face masks when you cannot appropriately social distance." Even though the numbers flat for Saline County and encouraging for Arkansas I would urge you to stay the course for now.

"Stay Safe, and remember no more than 10, stay 6 feet apart, wear a mask and wash your hands!"

Jeff Arey

Saline County Judge

200 North Main Street, Suite 117

Benton, Arkansas 72015

501-303-5640

4.14.20 Saline Co. COVID-19 spreadsheet

4.14.20-Saline-Co.-COVID-19-Spreadsheet

Category

1. HSV News

Tags

- 1. hot springs village ar
- 2. hot springs village arkansas
- 3. hot springs village arkansas keith keck
- 4. hot springs village arkansas people
- 5. hot springs village judge herzfeld
- 6. hot springs village judge jeff arey
- 7. hot springs village justice of the peace
- 8. hot springs village keith keck
- 9. hsv keith keck
- 10. judge jeff arey
- 11. Keith Keck
- 12. keith keck District 13 Saline County quorum court
- 13. keith keck jp
- 14. keith keck justice of the peace
- 15. saline county arkansas
- 16. saline county hot springs village
- 17. saline county hsv
- 18. saline county judge jeff arey

Date Created

04/14/2020

Author

lynn

